

MAE FAH LUANG UNIVERSITY NOTIFICATION ON 'CRITERIA AND RATES OF THESIS AND DISSERTATION SUPPORT GRANTS FOR POST-GRADUATE STUDENTS (2ND EDITION), B.E. 2566 (2023)'

Mae Fah Luang University has considered it appropriate to further amend the requirements for post-graduate students selected to receive thesis and dissertation support grants ('Grantees').

To ensure that the practice is effective and up-to-date, and to maintain the University's educational standards, Mae Fah Luang University, acting on Article 26 of the Mae Fah Luang University Act, B.E. 2541 (1998), the Post-graduate Committee's resolution reached in meeting 4/2023 on 25 April 2023, and the Academic Council's resolution reached in meeting 5/2023 on 3 May 2023, hereby issues 'MAE FAH LUANG UNIVERSITY NOTIFICATION ON 'CRITERIA AND RATES OF THESIS AND DISSERTATION SUPPORT GRANTS FOR POST-GRADUATE STUDENTS (2nd EDITION), B.E. 2566 (2023)', as hereunder stated.

Item 1: This Notification is referred to as 'MAE FAH LUANG UNIVERSITY NOTIFICATION ON CRITERIA AND RATES OF THESIS AND DISSERTATION SUPPORT GRANTS FOR POST-GRADUATE STUDENTS (2ND EDITION), B.E. 2566 (2023)'.

Item 2: This Notification is effective as of the date after the date on which it is issued.

Item 3: Item 6 of 'Mae Fah Luang University Notification on Criteria and Rates of Thesis and Dissertation Support Grants for Graduate Students, B.E. 2561 (2018)', dated 14 January 2019, is repealed, and replaced with the following:

"Item 6: Requirements for the Grantee:

1) The grantee must regularly consult and submit periodic progress reports to his/her thesis/dissertation supervisor(s).

2) The grantee must conduct his/her research to the best of his/her ability and must publish a part of the research or all of the research in accordance with the Announcement Re: Regulations and Criteria for Graduate Student Publications, B.E. 2560, dated 21st August 2017.

3) The student's name must be listed as the "First Author" of the published research paper, with the name of the student's dissertation/thesis/independent study supervisor listed as a "Corresponding Author" or "Co-Author. The publication shall indicate Mae Fah Luang University, and its address (if required), as the grantee's and his/her thesis/dissertation supervisor's affiliation.

4) The Grantee must submit his/her complete thesis or dissertation as a partial graduation fulfillment, as required by the University, and must indicate, in the Acknowledgements section of the complete thesis or dissertation, that the Grantee had received a research support grant from Mae Fah Luang University.'

5) If the grantee fails to comply with the above requirements, the university retains the right to reclaim the entire allocated portion of the grant and, if necessary, to delay the grantee's graduation until all of the requirements are satisfied."

Item 4: The President, or the person authorised by the President, shall enforce this Notification, and shall retain the authority to adjudicate on any disputes arising from the enforcement of this Notification; the said adjudication is final.

Issued on 7 June B.E. 2566

Signed Matchir

Matchima Naradisorn

(Assistance Professor Dr Matchima Naradisorn)

President, Mae Fah Luang University